The probationary period, as defined and administered by the Civil Service 

Commission, shall be as follows:   

• Two thousand eighty (2,080) regularly scheduled hours worked, including 
legal holiday pay (LHP), for all new employees in all classifications 
represented by the Union; 

• One thousand forty (1,040) regularly scheduled hours worked, including 
legal holiday pay (LHP), for all promotive appointments; and 

• Five hundred twenty (520) regularly scheduled hours worked, including legal 
holiday pay (LHP), for all other appointments, including but not limited to